## EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

## PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL SYSTEMS BOARD \$105.3

Department of Inspections, Appeals, and Licensing, 6200 Park Avenue, Des Moines 50321; 866.280.1521

Name	City	Term Ending/Type
Toni Knight, Chair	Ankeny	April 30, 2024
Curt Baker	Indianola	April 30, 2026
Kiya Boozell	Des Moines	April 30, 2026
Brandon Charlton	Grimes	April 30, 2024
Mike O'Day	Davenport	April 30, 2025
	Melbourne	
Randy Watts	Atlantic	April 30, 2024
	ignee of Commissioner of Public Safety	

The Plumbing and Mechanical Systems Board was established to administer and enforce the provisions of Iowa law regarding the licensing and regulation of plumbers, mechanical professionals, and contractors. The board issues trade licenses to plumbers, HVAC-refrigeration, sheet metal, hydronic and mechanical professionals; specialty licenses; contractor licenses; and medical gas piping installation certification. Anyone working in these disciplines in the state of Iowa is required to be licensed with the board. The board also investigates complaints filed against licensees and investigates complaints alleging someone is practicing one of these trades without a license.